505790857 11/25/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5837685

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BENNY ANDERSEN	10/22/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DANFOSS A/S	
Street Address:	NORDBORGVEJ 81	
City:	NORDBORG	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	DK-6430	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16599329

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)527-0464

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (860)549-5290

Email: freitas@ip-lawyers.com

MARINA F. CUNNINGHAM MCCORMICK PAULDING & HUBER **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 185 ASYLUM STREET, CITYPLACE II, 18TH FL

Address Line 2: 6495-1064

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103-3410

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6495-1064	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARINA F. CUNNINGHAM	
SIGNATURE:	JRE: /Marina F. Cunningham/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/25/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=To agent - signed inventor assignment (please use this as inventor has left Danfoss) copy#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051106 FRAME: 0018 505790857

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment (the "Assignment) is entered between

Benny Andersen, c/o Danfoss A/S, Nordborgvej 91, DK-6430 Nordborg, Denmark

(the "Assignor(s)")

ลถตั

Danfoss A/S, Nordborgvej 81, DK-6430 Nordborg, Denmark

(the "Assignee"),

The Assignor(s) is/are the inventor(s) of the invention Top and bottom projection and ridge in gasket groove for which Dakish patent application PA201800725 was filed on 15 October 2018 (the "Invention").

The Assignor(s) hereby confirm that we have assigned all my/our rights and title to as well as our interest in the Invention.

The Assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country and to abstain from seeking protection of the Invention in any and all countries at its discretion. The Assignor(s) waive hereby theiright to file applications for protection of the Invention in any country. Furthermore, the Assignor(s) agrees that the Assignee may – at its sole discretion – apply for protection of the Invention in any country, keep the Invention as secret know-how or publish the Invention. The Assignor(s) agree that the Assignee may – at its sole discretion and at any time – give up any application for protection or abandon a registered right and shall not have the duty to offer such abandoned application or registration to the Assignor(s).

The Assignment also includes the Assignor(s) right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaty.

For its assignment of the Invention to the Assignes, the Assignor(s) shall be entitled to remuneration according to the current Danfoss Corporate Standard No. 50080539. The Assignor(s) waives any claims for further payment.

The Assignor(s) hereby agrees to execute any additional assignments and/or other documents required in connection with applications for protection as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns to enjoy the full rights of the Assignment, including applying for a patent for the Invention in the USA and assigning the US patent application and any patent(s) issuing thereon to the Assignee or its successors and assigns and legal representatives. The assignment is irrevocable and is binding for the Assignor(s) also in case of termination of its/their employment at the Assignee.

I/we hereby confirm that the undersigned is/are the inventor(s) of the Invention, and that there are no other inventors.

Place and date:	Kolding,	Den	nark	22,10.1
Assignor signature(
Benny Andersen				
I/We, the Assignee(s), hereby accept this as	signment.		
Place and date:	Vonling, J, .	28/11-12	?	
Assignee signature(s	s): Ear Danfoss A/S	·		
Frank Petersen, Hea		t that he have removed a sign sign		

PATENT REEL: 051106 FRAME: 0019

RECORDED: 11/25/2019